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HANG SENG BANK

March 2024
Dear Customer,

Notice of Amendment on Bank Tariff Guide for
Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers

Hang Seng Bank Limited (“the Bank") would like to notify you of amendments to the Bank Tariff Guide
for Hang Seng Wealth and Personal Banking Customers that will take effect from 1 April 2024
(“Effective Date"). The summary of the amendments' key features is provided below:

Item | Prevailing Revised

Remittance, Overseas QR Payment and Foreign Exchange Services

Foreign Currency Cheques Exchange | Foreign Currency Cheques Foreign Currency Cheques

Encashment (deposit into HKD/FCY | Purchase of clean bills (demand
T/T/USD notes account): Waived draft/clean cheque) drawn on
overseas banks credit to Hang Seng
account:

- For foreign cheque in HKD/MOP/
USD: 0.25%(minimum HKS$60 per
cheque) on cheque amount

— For other currencies foreign
cheque : 0.375%(minimum HK$60
per cheque) on cheque amount

Foreign Currency Cheques Foreign Currency Cheques

Collection: Waived Payment of clean hills (demand
draft/clean cheque) drawn on
overseas banks sent for collection:

HK$200 per cheque plus postage for
registered airmail and corresponding
bank's charges(if applicable)

HKD Macau Cheque Encashment: Remove this item
Waived
FPS x PromptPay Foreign Currency Conversion Foreign Currency Conversion
QR payment Handling Fee will be converted into | Handling Fee will be converted into

equivalent Hong Kong dollars based | equivalent Hong Kong dollars based
on the exchange rate provided by the | on the exchange rate provided by the

settlement bank on the day of settlement bank on the day of
payment, plus 0.0% of the payment, plus 0.10% of the
aforementioned exchange rate. aforementioned exchange rate.

Securities, Non-listed Bonds, Structured Products, Investment Funds and Other Investment Services

Non-Listed IPO Bonds/ Retail IPO Bonds/
(Section C page 2) MOF Bond®“ MOF Bond®“
Services Charges Subscription Fee Subscription Fee/Charges
(Section C page 2)
Subscription Fee N.A Please refer to the Bond/
(Section C page 2) Certificate of Deposit (CD)
Trading Services Factsheet®
Note (1) IPO Bonds include iBond, Retail IPO Bonds are issued by
(Section C page 2) Green Bond and Silver Bond government/government agency or
corporations
Note (5) (New Item) For details, please visit our branches
(Section C page 2) Refer to revised column or our website
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Please note that if you continue to use the above services on or after the effective date, you
will be deemed to have accepted the amendments. Please also note that if you do not accept
the amendments in this notice, the Bank may not be able to continue to provide you the
relevant services.

From 1 March 2024, you may obtain a copy of the revised Bank Tariff Guide for Hang Seng
Wealth and Personal Banking Customer from the Bank's website (Hang Seng Bank Website >
Personal > Service Charges) or any branches of the Bank. “(effective 1 October 2023) Bank
Tariff Guide" is available from the above website or any branches of the Bank until 30 April
2024,

Also, you may download this customer notice from the Bank's website (Hang Seng Bank
Website > Personal > Important notice > Notice of amendment on Bank Tariff Guide) until 30
April 2024. You may not be able to access or download the copy of “(effective 1 October
2023) Bank Tariff Guide" and this customer notice after the relevant date(s).

If you have any questions or should you wish to terminate any account, product and/or
service, please contact your usual representative at Hang Seng Bank Limited or our customer
service hotline at 2822 0228.

If there is any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of this Notice, the
English version shall prevail.

Hang Seng Bank Limited

Public

ELEBRE Member HSBC Group



18 % 4R 47
HANG SENG BANK

20243 A
BEHNEF:
FRELEMEEERBARTEEREEABNNEITEXN

BARTARABD(ATDELBAET BEEAMEEEREAARTESREEREN K
R2024F4 A1 (E BB D EELERT - BFTNHEMNT :

A | 5 37 B | BiT#%
EX - SH-—SBINRABES
SN R IR 2 1 8 9 51 32 1 8 9 51 3R 1

RBRFABE INEE/EZUDF | BEEBIRTURNER(ER

0) :#% SEXB)EREFAEERA:

-HINERBRBTL R, E
T RFEBEEE2025% (REZ
Y & 5 5 HKSB0)

- HMH)NERE: REBREB L
0.375% (HE 2 W& & K

HK$60)
IO = IO =
U E R LA U 72 =X R B A /8 AN R 1T UK

MERER/XT):

B R R EHKS200 - 5 Bt hn Z= 6 8
SRERMBREARIERTARZR

BE(NEA)
HEBTLTBRMAEZE fifl B 1t 18 B
8 B R x PromptPay INEH M FEBEREBEINEAL | INELRFEBEREINERL
THRB N HIRTAIRE ZER - WHRATH |ERITAMRHEZER - WRFTM

PEZN00%A TS FEER - PEZOI0% LM R FEBE -
L5 FLTES LREAER ESRENREGRERHK

FEMES BRARBEZERY/ BXRARBETERSFY
(Section CE28) B AR T 2 Bl EY B BT 2 Bl (EY
Pk 75 U & RIEE REE B
(SectionC528H)
RIEB ~iE A FELHEFAAGERBEEERGE
(Section CE28) KO
(1) BRAARBEZEFEEBRE |(BF /BIREBERKECE£HSE
(Section CE$28E) HES BETEELFLBEEE |BTEaRHAEESTERES -

%
#(5) (3718) HEAEREATOTRBERTT
(Section CE28H) 2 EZEF R HME

Public

ELEBRE Member HSBC Group



18 & 4R 47
HANG SENG BANK

BIEE CMETRERBHERSCREBEFERINLRE B A AEIXEHIEE - BR
FEE MR TIAESERARNBANEE]  ATUEZEERBTRHEEEARY -
BT A R2024F3AIBERATHERTRE-AARY>-EEBE>-REWE) XA ARTT
DT THREZELETHREERSN » M (2023F10A1B AR REE BN "AI R 2024
F4A 0B AR LMW E SN AITHIT NESERE o B N I8A] 702024 F 4 A30 8 3k BA A
RATRBEARTRE-AABRV>-EZBE-FHBEVEEERBEARTEE REEA
BAMETBA THLEEFBN - FHBTERTPAMEMNER R TE" (2023410811
EBORBEREN M AR LEEF@EA -

MEATERARE  ABEERKEAAMNEOD  ERERE  SHEATHREXBRERTFRS
4328220228 c BEAE M EE B REARITER

RBAPRXRANAEEE - HARRAE -

BARITERAR EM

Public

ELEBRE Member HSBC Group



18 % 4R 47
HANG SENG BANK

202443 A
BEHHES
BEXEEMEEERMBITLSBRSZAMNNEITEN

BERTERAR(ATDIELBNET  BEVEEERMARITULERESFABENE
F2024F 418 ([EHBHDEIELEIT - BITHRHENT

A | 517 8 | BITRE
LR BH-4BINRARES
T VS EE= LS EE=

HIO(FAED TR/ EDF | WERESINMEITRZONERCLE
A #e SEB)VERBGEABREFO:
-ANRERANERL RN E
T ERERE®EH2025% (&K 2
Uz 2% &F 5K HK$60)
-HMHNTER - RER@AZ
0.375% (& 1k < W 2% & 5k

HK$60)
NN E IR NN E IR
Tl 3e LAFE U =X 40 32 0 AN 4R 17 U3k

MERCLE/XF):

B 5k ZEHEHKS200 - 5 Bff hn = 6 1=
SHEAMEXRREBRITAMEZ R

%5 (MER)

HOABTRIITEE I B 1 1 B
# 3R x PromptPay A BRFESREREINEBL|IMABRFEFEREINLASE
TEB A HRTAEEZLR  HFFaAL | ERITATIRE ZLR - FFankC

E P00 LI AN EBEAED - EPOI0%H A EEHET -
I -FLTHRF £gHXTR ESRRREGERRES
ELWmESH BRAFEEZHFY BRAFEETEREHY/
(Section CZE27) MV ERBAEITZERGY MV ERBAEITZERGY
AR 25 W 7% A 2% UNCE P €
(Section C55271)
N K TiE A BoRRERTFRERERS L
(Section CE211) 5K G
SE(1) BAAFEAEZHEBERKE |BRF/BENMASR KRS LYE
(Section CE271) MRS FETERARBEHF | ATERAFRAETERS °
S (5) (3718) FEIEEIRAIT 97300 AT
(Section CEE271) S EBITREA P T

Public

ELEBRE Member HSBC Group



18 % 4R 47
HANG SENG BANK

BIEE WMETTEREBRLEASIZEREFRAUN LRSS  BEANEZEXEBEI] - BER
FEE R TAEIETABNNMBGIT AT LTEZHE AR TREERARS -
BT Al F2024F3A1IHBTFARITMIA(RITMNIA>PMA BV >EZBESRE W) KT AT
DT THKXERMABITHRS FZAEN - M (2023F10R1HBAEB) RS R AEN "7 2024
F4A0BH 2 FERMNA K TFARITHIT Nk RE © &8 T /7 A] T2024F 4 5308 5k LAY
FARITMA(RITMNA>NMAEM>EEBE>EEEVEEERNMNARITLSE REH#EA
FNMEITEN THEEFBAN AXAFEEFRMSEBERSE T E" (2023F10A1H
EBORZSEHEBEAMHIAARBEEFBA -

WMETEEMRER  BEEXEFEAAO FRERS  BRERTHAXBBREFRS
M 2528220228 - EEMEERENMARITIULSE

A8 M E AR I B I N A B SRR A e

BAERTARRA ER

Public

ELEBRE Member HSBC Group



